Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Software, Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Software, Inc.
Street Address:	56 Technology Drive
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76412073	SAGE
Registration Number:	2143828	SAGE INFORMATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2880566	SAGE
Registration Number:	2240550	SAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)753-1911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 753-1222

Email: chanette.armstrong@sage.com

Correspondent Name: Chanette Armstrong
Address Line 1: 56 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAGE MARKS-BEST TO SAGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chanette Armstrong

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0621

900074848

76412073

H \$1150

Signature:	/chanette armstrong/	
Date:	04/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NAME CHANGE BEST SOFTWARE, INC TO SAGE SOFTWARE INC (VA) 20050901#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE BEST SOFTWARE, INC TO SAGE SOFTWARE INC (VA) 20050901#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0622

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, SEPTEMBER 28, 2005

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Sage Software, Inc. (formerly BEST SOFTWARE, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 1, 2005.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

by bull 1

Commissioner

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF BEST SOFTWARE, INC.

The undersigned corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 11 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following articles of amendment and sets forth:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Best Software, Inc.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - 1. Name.

RECORDED: 04/19/2007

The name of the Corporation is Sage Software, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation").

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on September 1, 2005.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the sole shareholder.

Best Software, Inc.

Dated: October 1, 2005

James R. Eckstaedt

8. Ecketrul

Executive Vice President and

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0624